Form **PTO-1594 RECOI** . DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102092292 Tab settings 🖨 🖨 🗢 🔻 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) . Name: REVAH HOLDINGS, INC. REVAH ENTERTAIN MENT, CO., INC. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2430 PORTER STREET General Partnership Limited Partnership City: LOS ANGELES State: CA Zip: 9002/ Corporation-State DELA WARE Individual(s) citizenship_____ 5-6-07 Association__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State___**DELAWARE** Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A Additional number(s) attached Yes 🖵 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 50 registrations involved: JACOB ABIKZER Internal Address: REVAH HOLDINGS, INC. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2430 PORTER STREET 8. Deposit account number: City:LOS ANGELEState: Zip: **90021** (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5/6/02 Date JACOB ABIKZER Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 00000186 2175311 Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1225.00 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0286

		SERIAL NUMBER /
	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
1	ACAPELLA	2175311
2	Design	78-056814
3	Design	78-067271
4	Design	78-067269
5	Design	76-042006
6	Design	76-042001
7	Design	76-042002
8	Design	78-067267
9	Design	78-067263
10	Design	76-042003
11	Design	76-042004
12	Design	76-042005
13	Design	2197803
14	BURNER	2463170
15	CGI	2272205
16	CRYSTAL GRIP	2296808
17	DOUBLE BARREL	2250843
18	EASY WIDE	2164102
19	FAERY TAILS	75-776071
20	FAERY TAILS	75-776069
	FAERY TAILS	75-776068
21		78-067272
22	FLAMEHEAD	78-067277
23	FLAMEHEAD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
24	FLAMEHEAD	75-7 6 1370
25	FLAMEHEAD	75-761369
26	FLAMEHEAD	2279482
27	FLAMEHEAD	75-761368
28	FLAMEHEAD	75-761367
29	FLAMEHEAD	75-761366
30	FLAMEHEAD	78-067283
31	FLAMEHEAD	78-067285
32	FLAMEHEAD	75- 76 1365
33	FLAMEHEAD	78-067260
34	FLAMEHEAD	75-761374
35	FLAMEHEAD	2422927
36	FLAMEHEAD	75-761373
37	FLAMEHEAD	2221316
38	FORWARD BASIX	2340005
39	HANDYGIRL	2160639
40	HANDYMAN	2169629
41	KUNG-POW!	2472802
42	LOOSEYGIRL	2165899
43	LOWDOWN	2178284
44	OLD GOLD	1992134
45	ROOTS GOOD FOR THE SOUL	2303788
46	SOCKET	2160640
47	SOLID STATE	2331467
48	TWIN CANNON	2221285
49	WIDE LOAD	2089405
50	X-PLORE	78-037417

Page 1 of 1 updated: 5/6/02

REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0287

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Revah Entertainment Co., Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 2430 Porter Street, Los Angeles, CA 90021 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and is the owner of other unregistered, common law uses, names, symbols, logos, and designs, used in connections with various of its goods and services, and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively referred to as the "Marks").

AND WHEREAS, **Revah Holdings**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 2430 Porter Street, Los Angeles, CA 90021 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of May 1, 2002, for One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, executors, administrators and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks in the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, and any and all claims and demands at law or in equity that Assignor now has or may hereafter acquire on account of any infringement of the Marks prior to the date hereof.

ASSIGNOR REVAH ENTERTAINMENT CO., INC., A Delaware Corporation

Date: 5/1/02

By: JACOS ASIKZEL

Its: VICE PRESIDEAIT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 05/06/2002